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Income:

Sale of newspapers:

| " tachment to BGMA-16299
SECRET

o e Yy g"-‘\‘
SUCHASNA UKRAINA
Statement of Incomé and Expenses

Month of January 1955

Monetary Unit: West German Mark

84,460

Germany
Other countries 13,43 98,03
Sales of advertising _ —
Receipt from press funds : 8.14
Allotments 000, CO
Total Incoms - 14106417
Less Expenses:
Administrative 5554437
Personnel 6510,C0
Others _1705,51 |
Total Expenses 13,769.88
Net Profit ‘

336429
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SECR ET Atmhn@t to EGMA-16299

SUCHASNA UKRATNA
Statement of Income and Expense
Month of February 1955

Monetary Unit: West German Mark

Income:

Sales of newspapers:

Germany 322.49
England " 112.65
Australia 163,40
France- 38,69
Canada 401,64
Other countries ' 11,84 1050, 71
Sales of advertising :
Miscellanecus income 1641
Allotments 14000,00
Total Income 15,067.12

Less Expenses:

Administrative 5106,68

Personnel . 6750,00

Others , 2361.98

Total Expenses 14,218.66
Net Profit | 848,46




Income:

Sales of Newspapers:
Germany
England
Australia
France
Canada
UsA

_ Other countries

Sales of advertising

Miscellaneous income

Allotments

Total Inqone

Less Expenses:

. Administrative
Personnel
Others

Total Expenses

Net Profit

SUCHASNA UKRAINA
Statement of Income and Expense

Month of March 1955

" 'Attachment to EGMA-16299

Monetary Unit: West German Mark

11,70
179.97
243,06
23.43
808,42
4941

72499 1518, 71

1113

5747439

6750.00

21,1376

15,629.84

14,911.15

718469



bachment to EGMA~16299

SECRET

SUCHASNA UKRAINA

Statement of Income and Expenses

From 1 January 1955 to 31 March 1955

Inceme:

Sale of newspapers:
Germany
England
Australia
France
Canada
UsA
Other countries

Other Income

Attotments

Total Income

- Less Expenses:
Administrative
Personnel
Others

Total Expenses

Net Profit

Monetary Unit: West German Mark

A

548479
292,62
406,46
62,12
1210,06
L4914
: 135,68
42000,00
41,803,413
1640844
20010,00
6481,69
42,899.69

1,9030‘01"




